



# EVOLUZIONI DI GRANO

*Product catalog*  
**2024 - 2025**



**Evoluzioni di grano** is an entrepreneurial project born from **Laura and Patrizia**'s passion for history and flavors. It has developed in the furrow of gastronomic tradition projected in search of new and unique tastes.

## **How are our products made?**

We create, prepare and package products based on medieval, renaissance and 18th-19th century recipe books. From the fourteenth-century "Liber de coquina" up to Vincenzo Corrado's "Il cuoco galante" and Ippolito Cavalcanti's "Cucina teorico pratica", we like to sift through the pages of history to rediscover ancient taste experiences and rescue from the oblivion of time the flavors that have characterized our past and marked the present.





**PAG.**  
**8-9**

### **BISCUITS TAKEN FROM MEDIEVAL RECIPE BOOKS**

BUONUMORE  
CRESTINE DI FRUTTA

**PAG.**  
**10-11**

### **BISCUITS TAKEN FROM HISTORICAL BOURBON RECIPE BOOKS**

BISCOTTINI NOBILI  
SOSAMELLI ALLA MONACA

**PAG.**  
**12-17**

### **HISTORICAL JAMS**

ANNURCA UBRIACA  
ANNURCA MOSCATO E CANNELLA  
COMPOSTA DE POMI  
SAPORE DI PESCHE  
ALBICOCCHIE  
ARANCIATA

**PAG.  
18-20**

### **PRESERVES TAKEN FROM HISTORICAL RECIPE BOOKS**

SAPORE DI CAPPERI E ACCIUGHE  
SAPORE DI POMIDORI SECONDO VINCENZO  
CORRADO  
SAPORE DI POMIDORI SECONDO IPPOLITO  
CAVALCANTI

**PAG.  
21-24**

### **TARALLI**

TARALLI SCALDATI AL FINOCCHIETTO  
TARALLI MANDORLATI  
TARALLI ALLA CIPOLLA E UVETTA  
BRENNOLE

**PAG.  
25-28**

### **ARTISAN BISCUITS**

ANNURCHINI  
CAMELLO SALATO  
COOKIES FONDENTI  
MORETTINI

**PAG.  
29-31**

### **MORZETTE CAMPANE**

MORZETTE AL CAFFE'  
MORZETTE STREGATE  
MORZETTE PECAN

# Biscotti del buonumore

Nutmeg and cinnamon biscuits



The recipe is inspired by the indications of St Hildegard of Bingen, a Benedictine nun who lived in the 12th century, a scholar of herbs, plants and minerals and their curative properties, who suggested using nutmeg mixed in a cake to cure "sadness of spirit". The biscuit celebrates the modernity of the medieval Saint.



## Technical informations

Average nutritional values for 100g

|                         |      |
|-------------------------|------|
| Energy(Kcal).....       | 428  |
| Energy(Kj).....         | 1791 |
| Fat (g).....            | 23   |
| Saturated Fat (g).....  | 11   |
| Carbohydrates (g) ..... | 48   |
| Total sugar(g).....     | 23   |
| Protein (g).....        | 7    |
| Salt (g).....           | 0,3  |

### INGREDIENTS:

Type 00 **wheat flour**, **butter**, sugar, **almond**, **eggs**, cinnamon <1%, nutmeg <1% and powdered cloves, raising agent (sodium carbonate E500ii, acidifier: diphosphates E450i), salt.

ALLERGENS: May contain **nuts**

PRODUCT CODE: EDGBDB1

PACKAGING: 30 pieces per box (dimensions 27x32x32cm)

WEIGHT 200GR - SHELF LIFE 180 DAYS



# Crestine di frutta

Apple, dried fruit and spice filled pastries



Small aromatic pastries filled with apple, walnuts, dried figs and spices. The recipe is taken from "Menagier de Paris", a culinary essay from the end of the 15th century written by an anonymous for his inexperienced young wife, a guide to both moral conduct and domestic management, which speaks of "practical knowledge" and recipes handed down by oral tradition.



## Technical informations

### Average nutritional values for 100g

|                         |      |
|-------------------------|------|
| Energy(Kcal).....       | 458  |
| Energy(Kj).....         | 1483 |
| Fat (g).....            | 24   |
| Saturated Fat (g).....  | 12   |
| Carbohydrates (g) ..... | 35   |
| Total sugar (g).....    | 9    |
| Protein (g).....        | 5    |
| Salt (g).....           | 1,0  |

### INGREDIENTS:

Puff pastry (**wheat flour** 0, vegetable margarine (palm fat, sunflower oil, water, salt, mono and diglycerides of fat acids, lemon juice concentrate, natural flavouring), water, salt, barley malt extract), apple puree, dried figs, **walnuts**, sultanas, **eggs**, brown sugar, salt, vanilla cinnamon, ginger and clove powder.

ALLERGENS: May contain **nuts**

PRODUCT CODE: EDGCFR1

PACKAGING: 27 pieces per box (dimensions 27x32x32cm)

WEIGHT 200GR - SHELF LIFE 90 DAYS

# Biscottini nobili

Almond and cinnamon crunchy biscuits



The recipe is taken from "Il credenziere di buon gusto", written by Vincenzo Corrado, cook at the Bourbon Court in Naples in the second half of the 18th century, the man who managed to innovate exuberant Neapolitan cuisine by combining it with "traditional" French one. An inviting and spicy end meal to be matched with dessert wines.



## Technical informations

### Average nutritional values for 100g

|                         |      |
|-------------------------|------|
| Energy(Kcal).....       | 500  |
| Energy(Kj).....         | 2092 |
| Fat (g).....            | 14   |
| Saturated Fat (g).....  | 3    |
| Carbohydrates (g) ..... | 58   |
| Total sugar(g).....     | 30   |
| Protein (g).....        | 13   |
| Salt (g).....           | 0,2  |

### INGREDIENTS:

**Wheat flour** 00, sugar, **almonds** 16%, **milk**, **eggs**, melangebutter (**butter**, vegetable fats: coconut, palm; water, vegetable oil: sunflower; honey, **whey** powder, emulsifier: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids; salt, aroma, preservatives: potassium sorbate; acidity regulator: lactic acid; colouring agent: carotenes), raising agent (ammonium carbonate), cinnamon powder 1%, salt.

ALLERGENS: May contain **nuts**

PRODUCT CODE: EDGRAF

PACKAGING: 24 pieces per box (dimensions 27x32x32cm)

WEIGHT 200GR - SHELF LIFE 150 DAYS

# Sosamelli alla monaca

Almond and orange candied spiced biscuits



Aromatic and fragrant biscuit. The recipe is taken from "Il cuoco galante" written by Vincenzo Corrado, cook at the Bourbon Court in Naples in the second half of the 18th century, the man who succeeded in innovating exuberant Neapolitan cuisine by combining it with "traditional" French one.



## Technical informations

### Average nutritional values for 100g

|                         |      |
|-------------------------|------|
| Energy(Kcal).....       | 342  |
| Energy(Kj).....         | 1436 |
| Fat (g).....            | 10   |
| Saturated Fat (g).....  | 5    |
| Carbohydrates (g) ..... | 59   |
| Total sugar (g).....    | 27   |
| Protein (g).....        | 5    |
| Salt (g).....           | 0,1  |

### INGREDIENTS:

Type 00 **wheat flour**, sugar, pureed apple, vegetable margarine (vegetable oils and fats: palm, sunflower, fully hydrogenated palm and **soya** in varying proportions; water, acidifier: citric acid; emulsifiers: E475, E471, lecithins; preservatives: E202; flavourings, colouring: carotenes), candied orange 6% (orange peel 49%, glucose-fructose syrup, sucrose, acidity regulator: citric acid E330, preservatives: potassium sorbate E202, **sulfur dioxide** E220 as a residue), **almonds** 3%, cinnamon and cloves in powder, raising agent (carbonate of ammonium).

**ALLERGENS:** May contain **nuts**

**PRODUCT CODE:** EDGRAF

**PACKAGING:** 30 pieces per box (dimensions 27x32x32cm)

WEIGHT 200GR - SHELF LIFE 180 DAYS

# Annurca ubriaca

*Annurca apple and Aglianico wine compote*



The compote is a flavours' triumph: Annurca apples, Aglianico wine, orange peel, cinnamon, ginger and other spices that melt together in slow cooking with sugar. Ideal with mature cheeses for refined palates that intend to delight, in the style of medieval cuisine, in contrasting flavours.

## Technical informations

### Average nutritional values for 100g

|                         |     |
|-------------------------|-----|
| Energy(Kcal).....       | 136 |
| Energy(Kj).....         | 567 |
| Fat (g).....            | 0,2 |
| Saturated Fat (g).....  | 0,1 |
| Carbohydrates (g) ..... | 30  |
| Total sugar (g).....    | 28  |
| Protein (g).....        | 0,3 |
| Salt (g).....           | 0,1 |

### INGREDIENTS:

Annurca apple 52%, Aglianico wine 21%, sugar, honey, orange peel, cinnamon, ginger, cloves in powder.

Total sugars: 26g per100g

Fruit used: 52g per 100g

**ALLERGENS:** May contain **nuts**. Contains **sulfites**.

**PRODUCT CODE:** EDGANU

**PACKAGING:** 12 pieces per box (dimensions 24x17x23cm)

WEIGHT 220GR - SHELF LIFE 720 DAYS



# Annurca moscato e cannella

Annurca apple and cinnamon extra jam



Annurca apple jam, cooked in orange juice and muscat wine, flavoured with cinnamon and ginger. The recipe is taken from "Il cuoco galante" by Vincenzo Corrado, cook at the Bourbon Court of Naples in the second half of the 18th century. Ideal for breakfast and medium-aged cheeses.

## Technical informations

### Average nutritional values for 100g

|                         |     |
|-------------------------|-----|
| Energy(Kcal).....       | 147 |
| Energy(Kj).....         | 615 |
| Fat (g).....            | 0,2 |
| Saturated Fat (g).....  | 0,1 |
| Carbohydrates (g) ..... | 36  |
| Total sugar((g).....    | 35  |
| Protein (g).....        | 1,0 |
| Salt (g).....           | 0,1 |

### INGREDIENTS:

Annurca apple 52%, sugar, moscato wine 9%, orange juice, cinnamon <1% and powdered ginger,

Total sugars: 29g out of 100g

Fruit used: 61g per 100g

ALLERGENS: May contain **nuts**. Contains **sulfites**.

PRODUCT CODE: EDGAMC

PACKAGING: 12 pieces per box (dimensions 24x17x23cm)

WEIGHT 220GR - SHELF LIFE 720 DAYS



# Composta de pomi

Annurca apple and spices extra jam



Annurca apple and cardamom jam, freely inspired by a medieval recipe book. Ideal for filling brioches and tarts and to combine it with delicate creams and fresh ricotta cheese, thanks to the intense apple flavour and the balsamic scent of cardamom.

## Technical informations

### Average nutritional values for 100g

|                         |      |
|-------------------------|------|
| Energy(Kcal).....       | 149  |
| Energy(Kj).....         | .621 |
| Fat (g).....            | .0,4 |
| Saturated Fat(g).....   | .0,1 |
| Carbohydrates (g) ..... | .39  |
| Total sugar(g).....     | .35  |
| Protein (g).....        | .0,5 |
| Salt (g).....           | .0,1 |

### INGREDIENTS:

Annurca apple 70%, sugar, ginger and powdered cardamom.

Total sugars: 30g per 100g

Fruit used: 70g per 100g

ALLERGENS: May contain **nuts**

PRODUCT CODE: EDGCDP

IPACKAGING: 12 pieces per box (dimensions 24x17x23cm)

WEIGHT 220GR - SHELF LIFE 720 DAYS

# Sapore di pesche

Extra peach jam



Peach jam, flavoured with lemon juice and zest, sweetened and perfumed with rosewater. The recipe is taken from "Il cuoco galante" by Vincenzo Corrado, cook at the Bourbon Court of Naples in the second half of the 18th century. Ideal for breakfast and for healthy and tasty snacks.

## Technical informations

### Average nutritional values for 100g

|                         |     |
|-------------------------|-----|
| Energy(Kcal).....       | 140 |
| Energy(Kj).....         | 588 |
| Fat (g).....            | 0,2 |
| Saturated Fat (g).....  | 0,1 |
| Carbohydrates (g) ..... | 38  |
| Total sugar(g).....     | 38  |
| Protein (g).....        | 1,0 |
| Salt (g).....           | 0,1 |

### INGREDIENTS:

Peaches 66%, sugar, lemon zest and juice, ground cinnamon, rose water.

Total sugars: 29g per 100

Fruit used: 71g per 100

**ALLERGENS:** May contain **nuts**

**PRODUCT CODE:** EDGSAPPES

**PACKAGING:** 12 pieces per box (dimensions 24x17x23cm)

WEIGHT 220GR - SHELF LIFE 720 DAYS

# Albicocche

## Apricot extra jam



Classic apricot jam, enhanced by a hint of almond. The recipe with the name "Marmellata di albicocche" is taken from "Il credenziere di buon gusto" by Vincenzo Corrado, cook at the Bourbon Court of Naples in the second half of the 18th century. Ideal for breakfast and healthy, tasty snacks.

### Technical informations

#### Average nutritional values for 100g

|                         |     |
|-------------------------|-----|
| Energy(Kcal).....       | 201 |
| Energy(Kj).....         | 840 |
| Fat (g).....            | 0,3 |
| Saturated Fat (g).....  | 0   |
| Carbohydrates (g) ..... | 52  |
| Total sugar (g).....    | 51  |
| Protein (g).....        | 1,0 |
| Salt (g).....           | 0,1 |

#### INGREDIENTS:

Apricots 59%, sugar, almond flavoring.

Total sugars: 61g out of 100

Fruit used: 59g out of 100

ALLERGENS: May contain **nuts**

PRODUCT CODE: EDGMAB

PACKAGING: 12 pieces per box (dimensions 24x17x23cm)

WEIGHT 220GR - SHELF LIFE 720 DAYS

# Aranciata

Spiced orange marmalade



Orange marmalade, freely inspired by a medieval recipe book, prepared with juice and zest, cooked in honey and sugar, flavoured with a hint of cinnamon.



## Technical informations

### Average nutritional values for 100g

|                         |     |
|-------------------------|-----|
| Energy(Kcal).....       | 230 |
| Energy(Kj).....         | 963 |
| Fat (g).....            | 0,1 |
| Saturated Fat (g).....  | 0,1 |
| Carbohydrates (g) ..... | 61  |
| Total sugar (g).....    | 58  |
| Protein (g).....        | 3,0 |
| Salt (g).....           | 0,1 |

### INGREDIENTS:

Orange pulp and peel juice 69%, sugar, honey, ground cinnamon.

Total sugars: 31g per 100g

Fruit used: 69g per 100g

ALLERGENS: May contain **nuts**

PRODUCT CODE: EDGARA

PACKAGING: 12 pieces per box (dimensions 24x17x23cm)

WEIGHT 220GR - SHELF LIFE 720 DAYS



# Sapore di capperi e acciughe

Condiment with onion, anchovy and caper



A condiment made from stewed onion, flavoured with anchovies and capers. The recipe is taken from "Il cuoco galante" by Vincenzo Corrado, cook at the Bourbon Court in Naples in the second half of the 18th century. Ideal for "bruschetta", "soffritto" and meat dishes; it combines the sweetness of the onion with the saltiness of the anchovies and the strong flavour of the capers.

## Technical informations

### Average nutritional values for 100g

|                         |      |
|-------------------------|------|
| Energy(Kcal).....       | 193  |
| Energy(Kj).....         | 808  |
| Fat (g).....            | 17,9 |
| Saturated Fat (g).....  | 3,2  |
| Carbohydrates (g) ..... | 3    |
| Total sugar (g).....    | 3    |
| Protein (g).....        | 5,0  |
| Salt (g).....           | 1,9  |

### INGREDIENTS:

Red onion 75%, extra virgin olive oil, anchovies <1%, capers <1%, celery, carrots, tomatoes, courgettes, white wine, aromatic herbs, salt.

ALLERGENS: May contain **nuts**. Contains **sulfites**.

PRODUCT CODE: EDGSCA

PACKAGING: 12 pieces per box (dimensions 24x17x23cm)

WEIGHT 100GR - SHELF LIFE 540 DAYS

# Sapore di pomidori

Ready-made sauce with pepper



Ready-made sauce, prepared with tomato puree, flavoured with pepper and onion. The recipe is taken from "Il cuoco galante" by Vincenzo Corrado, cook at the Bourbon Court of Naples in the second half of the 18th century. Ideal for dressing pasta and "bruschetta".

## Technical informations

### Average nutritional values for 100g

|                         |      |
|-------------------------|------|
| Energy(Kcal).....       | 132  |
| Energy(Kj).....         | 554  |
| Fat (g).....            | 12,4 |
| Saturated Fat (g).....  | 2,1  |
| Carbohydrates (g) ..... | 4    |
| Total sugar(g).....     | 3    |
| Protein (g).....        | 1,0  |
| Salt(g).....            | 1,   |

### INGREDIENTS:

Production area: Italy  
Tomato puree, pepper 14%, extra virgin olive oil, celery, carrots, onions, courgette, tomatoes, white wine, salt, herbs.

ALLERGENS: May contain **nuts**. Contains **sulfites**.

PRODUCT CODE: EGDSVC

PACKAGING: 12 pieces per box (dimensions 24x17x23cm)

WEIGHT 300GR - SHELF LIFE 540 DAYS

# Sapore di pomidori

Ready-made sauce with smoked ham



Ready-made sauce, prepared with tomato puree, flavoured with smoked ham, herbs and chilli pepper. The recipe is taken from "Cucina teorico-pratica" by Ippolito Cavalcanti, Neapolitan nobleman, man of letters and cook at the Bourbon Court in Naples in the first half of the 19th century. Ideal for dressing pasta and "bruschetta". It meets the taste of who loves decisive and slightly spicy flavours.

## Technical informations

### Average nutritional values for 100g

|                         |      |
|-------------------------|------|
| Energy(Kcal).....       | 128  |
| Energy(Kj).....         | 535  |
| Fat (g).....            | 10,8 |
| Saturated Fat(g).....   | 2,2  |
| Carbohydrates (g) ..... | 4    |
| Total sugar(g).....     | 3    |
| Protein (g).....        | 4,0  |
| Salt (g).....           | 1,5  |

### INGREDIENTS:

Production area: Italy  
Tomato puree, speck 8%, onion, extra virgin olive oil, garlic, salt, herbs, chilli pepper.

ALLERGENS: May contain **nuts**

PRODUCT CODE: EDGSPIC

PACKAGING: 12 pieces per box (dimensions 24x17x23cm)

WEIGHT 300GR - SHELF LIFE 540 DAYS

# Taralli scaldati al finocchietto



Classic taralli from Campania region, shiny and crispy. Shaped one by one and flavoured with fennel, they are first blanched and then baked in the oven. Simple but appetising, they're served with cheese, cold cuts and a good glass of wine



## Technical informations

### Average nutritional values for 100g

|                         |      |
|-------------------------|------|
| Energy(Kcal).....       | 387  |
| Energy(Kj).....         | 1623 |
| Fat (g).....            | 13   |
| Saturated Fat(g).....   | 2    |
| Carbohydrates (g) ..... | 59   |
| Total sugar (g).....    | 1    |
| Protein (g).....        | 9,0  |
| Salt (g).....           | 2,3  |

### INGREDIENTS:

Type 00 **wheat flour**, type 0 **wheat flour**, extra virgin olive oil, white wine, salt, leavening agent (brewer's yeast), fennel seeds < 1%.

ALLERGENS: May contain **nuts**. Contains **sulfites**.

PRODUCT CODE: EDGTAR

PACKAGING: 20 pieces per box (dimensions 27x32x32cm)

WEIGHT 300GR - SHELF LIFE 180 DAYS

# Taralli mandorlati



A reinterpretation of the classic Neapolitan taralli "sugna e pepe": slightly crumbly, tasty, spicy and enhanced by the almonds' crunchiness. Handmade one by one, they are an explosion of flavour for appetising and delicious cocktails.



## Technical informations

| Average nutritional values for 100g |      |
|-------------------------------------|------|
| Energy(Kcal).....                   | 528  |
| Energy(Kj).....                     | 2212 |
| Fat (g).....                        | 36   |
| Saturated Fat (g).....              | 11   |
| Carbohydrates (g) .....             | 43   |
| Total sugar (g).....                | 2    |
| Protein (g).....                    | 11   |
| Salt (g).....                       | 1,8  |

### INGREDIENTS:

Type 0 **wheat flour**, refined pork lard 24%, **almonds** 14%, salt, pepper 2%, leavening agent (brewer's yeast), sugar.

ALLERGENS: May contain **nuts**

PRODUCT CODE: EDGTSP

PACKAGING: 20 pieces per box (dimensions 27x32x32cm)

WEIGHT 300GR - SHELF LIFE 90 DAYS



# Taralli cipolla e uvetta



Handmade taralli with a hint of onion, crumbly, enriched by the softness of sultanas. A contrast of sweet and salty flavours that dates back to medieval tradition and still amazes the palate today.

## Technical informations

### Average nutritional values for 100g

|                         |      |
|-------------------------|------|
| Energy(Kcal).....       | 356  |
| Energy(Kj).....         | 1491 |
| Fat (g).....            | 15   |
| Saturated Fat(g).....   | 2    |
| Carbohydrates (g) ..... | 49   |
| Total sugar(g).....     | 1    |
| Protein (g).....        | 7    |
| Salt (g).....           | 1,8  |

### INGREDIENTS:

Type 00 **wheat flour**, type 0 **wheat flour**, extra virgin olive oil, white wine, onion 5%, raisins 3%, salt, leavening agent (brewer's yeast).

ALLERGENS: May contain **nuts**. Contains **sulfites**.

PRODUCT CODE: EDGTCU

PACKAGING: 20 pieces per box (dimensions 27x32x32cm)

WEIGHT 300GR - SHELF LIFE 180 DAYS

# Brennole



PRODUCTS BY RESERVATION  
ONLY  
MINIMUM 30 PIECES

Crumbly taralli, flavoured with fennel seeds, handmade with a special figure-of-eight shape, typical of Sant'Agata de' Goti (BN) tradition.



## Technical information

| Average nutritional values for 100g |      |
|-------------------------------------|------|
| Energy(Kcal).....                   | 380  |
| Energy(Kj).....                     | 1592 |
| Fat (g).....                        | 17   |
| Saturated Fat(g).....               | 3    |
| Carbohydrates (g) .....             | 49   |
| Total sugar(g).....                 | 1    |
| Protein (g).....                    | 7    |
| Salt (g).....                       | 2,0  |

### INGREDIENTS:

Type 00 **wheat flour**, Type 0 **wheat flour**, extra virgin olive oil, white wine, salt, leavening agent (brewer's yeast), fennel seeds.

ALLERGENS: May contain **nuts**. Contains **sulfites**.

PRODUCT CODE: EDGBRE

PACKAGING: 20 pieces per box (dimensions 27x32x32cm)

WEIGHT 300GR - SHELF LIFE 180 DAYS

# Annurchini

## Annurca Apple biscuits



Egg- and lactose-free biscuit, prepared with fresh annurca apple puree, enriched with sultanas. Annurca apple, already present in Samnites and Romans diet, is harvested while still unripe at the beginning of autumn and left slowly ripen in special apple orchards exposed to the sun, turning it by hand several times.

### Technical informations



| Average nutritional values for 100g |      |
|-------------------------------------|------|
| Energy(Kcal).....                   | 400  |
| Energy(Kj).....                     | 1674 |
| Fat (g).....                        | 18   |
| Saturated Fat (g).....              | 11   |
| Carbohydrates (g) .....             | 56   |
| Total sugar(g).....                 | 18   |
| Protein (g).....                    | 4    |
| Salt (g).....                       | 0,1  |

#### INGREDIENTS:

Type 00 **wheat flour**, vegetable margarine (vegetable oils and fats: palm, sunflower, fully hydrogenated palm and **soya** in varying proportions; water, acidifier: citric acid; emulsifiers: E475, E471, lecithins; preservatives: E202; flavourings, colouring: carotenes), sultanas, apple puree 11%, sugar, cane sugar.

**ALLERGENS:** May contain **nuts**

PRODUCT CODE: EDGBRE

PACKAGING: 32 pieces per box (dimensions 27x32x32cm)

WEIGHT 200GR - SHELF LIFE 180 DAYS

# Caramello salato

## Caramel Biscuits



Biscuits made from a golden salted caramel: a delight for lovers of toffee and sweet-savoury contrasts.



### Technical informations

Average nutritional values for 100g

|                         |      |
|-------------------------|------|
| Energy(Kcal).....       | 465  |
| Energy(Kj).....         | 1946 |
| Fat (g).....            | 25   |
| Saturated Fat (g).....  | 15   |
| Carbohydrates (g) ..... | 56   |
| Total sugar (g).....    | 31   |
| Protein (g).....        | 4    |
| Salt (g).....           | 1,2  |

#### INGREDIENTS:

Type 00 **wheat flour**, melangebutter (**butter**, vegetable fats: coconut, palm; water, vegetable oil: sunflower; honey, **whey** powder, emulsifier: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids; salt, aroma, preservatives: potassium sorbate; acidity regulator: lactic acid; colouring agent: carotenes), brown sugar, **cream**, sugar, salt, vanilla.

ALLERGENS: May contain **nuts**

PRODUCT CODE: EDGBCS2

PACKAGING: 32 pieces per box (dimensions 27x32x32cm)

WEIGHT 200GR - SHELF LIFE 180 DAYS



# Cookies fondenti

## Dark chocolate chip biscuits



Classic biscuit from the American tradition, round and crunchy, enriched with 50% dark chocolate chips and the typical brown sugar's caramel note, a sugar added with a hint of molasses.



### Technical informations

#### Average nutritional values for 100g

|                         |      |
|-------------------------|------|
| Energy(Kcal).....       | 425  |
| Energy(Kj).....         | 1777 |
| Fat (g).....            | 19   |
| Saturated Fat(g).....   | 11   |
| Carbohydrates (g) ..... | 60   |
| Total sugar (g).....    | 40   |
| Protein (g).....        | 11   |
| Salt (g).....           | 0,5  |

#### INGREDIENTS:

Type 00 **wheat flour**, sugar, chocolate drops 9% (sugar, cocoa paste, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla extract), melangebutter (**butter**, vegetable fats: coconut, palm; water, vegetable oil: sunflower; honey, **whey** powder, emulsifier: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids; salt, aroma, preservatives: potassium sorbate; acidity regulator: lactic acid; colouring agent: carotenes), **eggs**, salt, raising agent (sodium carbonate E500ii, starch corn, acidifier: diphosphates E450i), vanilla powder, cane sugar molasses.

ALLERGENS: May contain **nuts**

PRODUCT CODE: EDGCOF1

PACKAGING: 30 pieces per box (dimensions 27x32x32cm)

WEIGHT 200GR - SHELF LIFE 180 DAYS



# Morettini

*Dark chocolate and cocoa biscuits*



Soft biscuits made with dark chocolate and cocoa, covered with icing sugar. Small irregular shaped bon bon: a treat for chocolate lovers.



## Technical informations

### Average nutritional values for 100g

|                         |      |
|-------------------------|------|
| Energy(Kcal).....       | 425  |
| Energy(Kj).....         | 1777 |
| Fat (g).....            | 19   |
| Saturated Fat(g).....   | 11   |
| Carbohydrates (g) ..... | 60   |
| Total sugar (g).....    | 40   |
| Protein (g).....        | 11   |
| Salt (g).....           | 0,5  |

### INGREDIENTS:

Type 00 **wheat flour**, dark chocolate 22% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla extract), **eggs**, sugar, vegetable margarine (vegetable oils and fats: palm, sunflower, fully hydrogenated palm and **soya** in varying proportions; water, acidifier: citric acid; emulsifiers: E475, E471, lecithins; preservatives: E202; flavourings, colouring: carotenes), cocoa 3%, icing sugar (sugar, corn starch), raising agent (sodium carbonate E500ii, corn starch, acidifier: diphosphates E450i), vanilla powder, salt.

**ALLERGENS:** May contain **nuts**

**PRODUCT CODE:** EDGMOR1

**PACKAGING:** 27 pieces per box (dimensions 27x32x32cm)

WEIGHT 200GR - SHELF LIFE 180 DAYS

# Morzette al caffè'

*Crunchy coffee biscuits with hazelnut and chocolate*



These crispy biscuits are a tasty version of the classic Campania "morzette", added with coffee powder and topped with hazelnuts, chocolate chips and spices. Connoted with a slight bitter note, they are a delight for coffee lovers.



## Technical informations

### Average nutritional values for 100g

|                         |      |
|-------------------------|------|
| Energy(Kcal).....       | 341  |
| Energy(Kj).....         | 1429 |
| Fat (g).....            | 9    |
| Saturated Fat (g).....  | 1    |
| Carbohydrates (g) ..... | 62   |
| Total sugar (g).....    | 25   |
| Protein (g).....        | 6    |
| Salt (g).....           | 0,5  |

### INGREDIENTS:

Type 00 **wheat flour**, sugar, **hazelnuts** 6%, chocolate chips 6% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla extract), **eggs**, instant coffee 5%, **milk**, raising agent (ammonium carbonate, sodium bicarbonate), vanilla, cinnamon and cloves powder, salt.

ALLERGENS: May contain **nuts**

PRODUCT CODE: EDGMOC

PACKAGING: 24 pieces per box (dimensions 27x32x32cm)

WEIGHT 200GR - SHELF LIFE 180 DAYS

# Morzette stregate

*Crunchy Strega biscuits with hazelnuts and almonds*



A classic of the Campania tradition, these 'morzette' are enriched with a drop of the well-known Strega liqueur from Benevento and flavoured with hazelnuts and almonds. The particular liqueur's aromaticity will make the tasting 'bewitching'.



## Technical informations

| Average nutritional values for 100g |      |
|-------------------------------------|------|
| Energy(Kcal).....                   | 396  |
| Energy(Kj).....                     | 1659 |
| Fat (g).....                        | 14   |
| Saturated Fat (g).....              | 1    |
| Carbohydrates (g) .....             | 54   |
| Total sugar(g).....                 | 26   |
| Protein (g).....                    | 8    |
| Salt (g).....                       | 0,5  |

### INGREDIENTS:

Type 00 **wheat flour**, sugar, **hazelnuts** 8%, **almonds** 8%, Strega liqueur 4% (95% alcohol, sugar, herbs, flavourings, spices, saffron), **eggs**, melangebutter (butter, vegetable fats: coconut, palm; water, vegetable oil: sunflower; honey, **whey** powder, emulsifier: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids; salt, aroma, preservatives: potassium sorbate; acidity regulator: lactic acid; colouring agent: carotenes), **milk**, raising agent (ammonium carbonate), vanilla powder, salt.

**ALLERGENS:** May contain **nuts**

**PRODUCT CODE:** EDGMST

**PACKAGING:** 24 pieces per box (dimensions 27x32x32cm)

WEIGHT 200GR - SHELF LIFE 150 DAYS

# Morzette pecan

*Crunchy pecans and sultanas biscuits*



Crunchy biscuits with a delicate and distinctive taste thanks to the addition of sultanas and pecans, an oily fruit with many properties, rich in unsaturated fats.



## Technical informations

| Average nutritional values for 100g |      |
|-------------------------------------|------|
| Energy(Kcal).....                   | 370  |
| Energy(Kj).....                     | 1570 |
| Fat (g).....                        | 12   |
| Saturated Fat (g).....              | 3    |
| Carbohydrates (g) .....             | 59   |
| Total sugar (g).....                | 32   |
| Protein (g).....                    | 7    |
| Salt (g).....                       | 0,5  |

### INGREDIENTS:

Type 00 **wheat flour**, sugar, **pecan nuts** 8%, sultanas 8%, **milk**, **eggs**, melangebutter (**butter**, vegetable fats: coconut, palm; water, vegetable oil: sunflower; honey, **whely** powder, emulsifier: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids; salt, aroma, preservatives: potassium sorbate; acidity regulator: lactic acid; colouring agent: carotenes), raising agent (ammonium carbonate), vanilla powder, salt.

**ALLERGENS:** May contain **nuts**

**PRODUCT CODE:** EDGMPE

**PACKAGING:** 24 pieces per box (dimensions 27x32x32cm)

WEIGHT 200GR - SHELF LIFE 150 DAYS



# EVOLUZIONI DI GRANO

Via IV Novembre AMOROSI (BN)  
evoluzionidigrano@gmail.com  
+39 329 484 5089  
[www.evoluzionidigrano.it](http://www.evoluzionidigrano.it)

